Line #

R
N = o

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

O XN AE WD R

Elected
Official
Enter'Y'
Y

< < < =<

Department

Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Security

Security

Security

Security

Security

Security

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2014

Entity Name |Rancho Murieta Community Services District
Human Resources Web Page 'http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php
'Save As' Filename 2014-12053403500.xlIsx

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

General Manager
General Manager
Director of Administration
Distrct Secretary
Accounting Supervisor
Accounting Assistant Il
Office Assistant Il

Director of Field Operations
Chief Plant Operator
Equipment Mechanic
Plant Operator |
Plant Operator Il
Plant Operator IlI
Plant Operatpr IlI
Utility Supervisor
Utility Supervisor
Utility Worker | - Temp
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker I
Utility Worker I
Utility Worker I
Security Chief
Sergeant

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary
Footnote = Minimum Maximum

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
140,004 184,812
140,004 184,812
106,764 140,928
53,928 71,184
63,948 84,408
40,620 50,775
30,728 38,410
99,204 130,944
72,264 95,388
49,043 61,304
41,690 52,112
48,554 60,692
53,221 66,527
53,221 66,527
65,544 86,520
65,544 86,520
0 0
34,563 43,203
34,563 43,203
34,563 43,203
39,891 49,863
39,891 49,863
39,891 49,863
75,876 100,164
55,236 72,912
30,221 37,777
30,221 37,777
30,221 37,777
30,221 37,777

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay

O O O o o

56,423
123,776
65,229
67,305
78,233
17,307
37,817

109,156
87,806
55,409
50,439
56,208
60,480
66,527
26,400
28,701
17,273
27,513
25,337

7,097
49,863
48,278

8,726
85,641
47,222
37,777
34,505
37,777
19,514

Overtime Pay

O OO OO0 O OoOOoOOo

D
)]

216

5,740

1,937
3,040
12,048
4,811
916
482
925
2,046
1,325
238
2,643
4,563
971

3,408
1,721
1,952
4,166

642

Lump Sum
Pay

Other Pay
3,500
3,100
3,300
2,800
2,800

485
455
55

55
1,870
808
35

55
330
2,155
85
2,460
4,237
8,115

500
35
2,033
1,958

1,913
7,668
525
35
417
1,300
3,318
2,992
1,632

Applicable

Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @62
2% @55
2%@55
2% @55
2%@55
2% @62
2%@55

2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
N/A
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @62
2% @55
2% @62

Preparer Name Darlene Gillum

Phone Number

Preparer Contact Information

916-354-3700

E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

Employer
Contribution to
Employees'
Share of
Pension

O O O o o o

3,886
2,589
2,681
3,125

560
1,486

4,350
3,460
2,206
2,034
2,253
2,479
2,829
1,056
1,142

889
808
230

1,995

1,935
345

3,409

1,886

1,567

1,149

1,564
655

---------- Employer Contribution:

Defined Benefit
Plan

O O O o o

3,526
12,297
8,178
8,693
10,128
1,077
4,818

14,106
11,214
7,150
6,597
7,305
7,878
6,924
3,517
3,601

2,199
1,989
890
6,465
6,272
1,088
11,056
6,084
5,079
3,308
5,069
2,328

Deterred
Compensation/
Defined
Contribution
Plan

O OO 0O 000 0o o Oo o

O O OO0 0000000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O O O o o

721
9,692
9,622

16,709

16,024

694

12,682

22,152
21,756
2,136
17,373
1,339
6,807
17,343
6,768
4,421

1,203
1,195
4,209

17,529
2,081
4,219
8,635
8,494

16,727
2,033
2,052

926



Line #

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

Elected
Official
Enter'Y'

Department
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2014

Entity Name |Rancho Murieta Community Services District
Human Resources Web Page 'http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer - Part Time
Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer - Part Time
Gate Office - Temp

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
30,221
30,221
0
23,968
23,968
23,968
23,968
23,968
23,968
23,968
23,968
23,968
0
0

Annual
Salary
Maximum
37,777
37,777
0
29,960
29,960
29,960
29,960
29,960
29,960
29,960
29,960
29,960
0
0

'Save As' Filename 2014-12053403500.xlsx

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular Lump Sum

Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay

37,777 1,934 1,600 719

1,235 0 0 0
10,125 885 0 84
29,960 1,991 0 1,606

6,844 588 1,041 14
29,960 2,387 702 2,455
29,960 3,316 0 354
29,960 2,948 1,440 516
29,139 1,370 819 1,560
25,616 1,478 0 77
26,502 1,475 0 1,350
13,761 771 449 1,173
25,973 778 0 370

5,627 0 0 35

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Darlene Gillum
916-354-3700
E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

Phone Number

Applicable Employer Deterred
Defined Contribution to Compensation/
Benefit Employees' Defined
Pension Share of Defined Benefit Contribution
Formula Pension Plan Plan
2% @55 1,561 5,061 0
2% @62 40 77 0
2% @55 427 1,422 0
2%@55 1,295 4,196 0
2% @55 286 900 0
2%@55 1,227 3,979 0
2% @55 1,234 3,999 0
2%@55 1,236 4,004 0
2% @55 1,245 4,038 0
2% @62 812 2,348 0
2% @55 1,131 3,667 0
2%@55 568 1,857 0
2% @55 1,063 3,450 0

N/A 0 0 0

e Employer Contribution: - - -

Health,
Dental,
Vision
16,727
0
0
6,723
5,825
2,028
17,453
17,460
6,723
6,703
6,703
345



