## **State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting**

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2014

Entity Name
Human Resources Web Page
Employees Hold more than One Position?

Rancho Murieta Community Services District
http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php

Save As' Filename
2014-12053403500.xlsx

Preparer Name Darlene Gillum
Phone Number 916-354-3700
E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

**Preparer Contact Information** 

	Elected Official			Multiple Positions	Annual Salary	Annual Salary	ary Total Regular Lump Sum				Applicable Defined Benefit Pension	" Employer Contribution: Employer Deterred Contribution to Compensation/ Employees' Defined Share of Defined Benefit Contribution		Health, Dental,	
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Pension	Plan	Plan	Vision
1		Board of Directors	Director		0	0	-	0	0	3,500	N/A	0		0	0
2		Board of Directors	Director		0	0		0	0	3,100	N/A	0		0	0
3		Board of Directors	Director		0	0	Ū	0	0	3,300	N/A	0		0	0
4		Board of Directors	Director		0	0	-	0	0	2,800	N/A	0		0	0
5		Board of Directors	Director		0	0		0	0	2,800	N/A	0		0	0
6		Administration	General Manager		140,004	184,812		0	3,258	485	2%@62	0		0	721
	'.	Administration	General Manager		140,004	184,812		0	26,305	455	2%@55	3,886		0	9,692
8		Administration	Director of Administration		106,764	140,928		0	9,330	55	2%@55	2,589		0	9,622
9		Administration	Distrct Secretary		53,928	71,184		0	3,278	55	2%@55	2,681		0	16,709
10		Administration	Accounting Supervisor		63,948	84,408		0	6,610	1,870	2%@55	3,125		0	16,024
11		Administration	Accounting Assistant II		40,620	50,775		66	0	808	2%@62	560		0	694
12		Administration	Office Assistant II		30,728	38,410	·	216	0	35	2%@55	1,486	·	0	12,682
13		Field Operations	Director of Field Operations		99,204	130,944		0	4,669	55	2%@55	4,350		0	22,152
14		Field Operations	Chief Plant Operator		72,264	95,388		5,740	1,703	330	2%@55	3,460		0	21,756
15		Field Operations	Equipment Mechanic		49,043	61,304		0	0	2,155	2%@55	2,206		0	2,136
16		Field Operations	Plant Operator I		41,690	52,112		1,937	0	85	2%@55	2,034		0	17,373
17		Field Operations	Plant Operator II		48,554	60,692		3,040	0	2,460	2%@55	2,253		0	1,339
18		Field Operations	Plant Operator III		53,221	66,527		12,048	2,317	4,237	2%@55	2,479		0	6,807
19		Field Operations	Plant Operatpr III		53,221	66,527		4,811	0	8,115	2%@55	2,829		0	17,343
20		Field Operations	Utility Supervisor		65,544	86,520		916	0	0	2%@55	1,056		0	6,768
21		Field Operations	Utility Supervisor		65,544	86,520		482	4,768	500	2%@55	1,142		0	4,421
22		Field Operations	Utility Worker I - Temp		0	0	, -	925	0	35	N/A	0	-	0	0
23		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		34,563	43,203		2,046	0	2,033	2%@62	889		0	1,203
24		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		34,563	43,203		1,325	0	1,958	2%@62	808	1,989	0	1,195
25		Field Operations	Utility Worker I		34,563	43,203		238	538	0	2%@62	230		0	4,209
26		Field Operations	Utility Worker II		39,891	49,863		2,643	0	1,913	2%@55	1,995		0	17,529
27	'	Field Operations	Utility Worker II		39,891	49,863		4,563	187	7,668	2%@55	1,935		0	2,081
28	3.	Field Operations	Utility Worker II		39,891	49,863		971	620	525	2%@55	345		0	4,219
29		Security	Security Chief		75,876	100,164		0	6,654	35	2%@55	3,409		0	8,635
30	).	Security	Sergeant		55,236	72,912		3,408	4,224	417	2%@55	1,886	6,084	0	8,494
31		Security	Patrol Officer		30,221	37,777		1,721	0	1,300	2%@55	1,567		0	16,727
32	2.	Security	Patrol Officer		30,221	37,777	34,505	1,952	616	3,318	2%@62	1,149	3,308	0	2,033
33	3.	Security	Patrol Officer		30,221	37,777	37,777	4,166	1,162	2,992	2%@55	1,564	5,069	0	2,052
34	ł.	Security	Patrol Officer		30,221	37,777	19,514	642	808	1,632	2%@62	655	2,328	0	926

## **State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting**

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2014

Entity Name
Human Resources Web Page
Employees Hold more than One Position?

Rancho Murieta Community Services District
http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php

Save As' Filename
2014-12053403500.xlsx

Preparer Name Darlene Gillum
Phone Number 916-354-3700
E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

**Preparer Contact Information** 

	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Employer Contribution to Employees'	zpioyei ee	Deterred Compensation/ Defined	Health,
	Official			Positions	Salary	Salary	Total Regular		Lump Sum		Pension	Share of	<b>Defined Benefit</b>	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Pension	Plan	Plan	Vision
35.		Security	Patrol Officer		30,221	37,777	37,777	1,934	1,600	719	2%@55	1,561	5,061	0	16,727
36.		Security	Patrol Officer		30,221	37,777	1,235	0	0	0	2%@62	40	77	0	0
37.		Security	Patrol Officer - Part Time		0	0	10,125	885	0	84	2%@55	427	1,422	0	0
38.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	29,960	1,991	0	1,606	2%@55	1,295	4,196	0	6,723
39.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	6,844	588	1,041	14	2%@55	286	900	0	5,825
40.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	29,960	2,387	702	2,455	2%@55	1,227	3,979	0	2,028
41.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	29,960	3,316	0	354	2%@55	1,234	3,999	0	17,453
42.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	29,960	2,948	1,440	516	2%@55	1,236	4,004	0	17,460
43.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	29,139	1,370	819	1,560	2%@55	1,245	4,038	0	6,723
44.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	25,616	1,478	0	77	2%@62	812	2,348	0	6,703
45.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	26,502	1,475	0	1,350	2%@55	1,131	3,667	0	6,703
46.		Security	Gate Officer		23,968	29,960	13,761	771	449	1,173	2%@55	568	1,857	0	345
47.		Security	Gate Officer - Part Time		0	0	25,973	778	0	370	2%@55	1,063	3,450	0	0
48.		Security	Gate Office - Temp		0	0	5,627	0	0	35	N/A	0	0	0	0